
Sunday, September 19
2.46 Sunday Matinee: Play, Pussy Cat,Pussy Cat, by Barbara S. Harper(NZBS); Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS); Shirley Abicair, with SidneyBright (piano), Bert Wedon (guitar),and Bob Roberts (bass) (BBC): WhereDd It Come From? The Johnny O’ConnorShow (NZBS); Music by Antonini(VOA); Officer Crosby615 Children’s session: Junior Natural-ists; Pioneers of the Modern Age, byRay Ward6. 0 Book Shop (NZRBS)7.0 ANGLICAN SERVICESt. Matthew’s Church, HastingsPreacher: Rey. Canon W. PF. Bretton,Vicar of Lower HuttPe and Choirmaster: J. A. Trin-da
8. 5 Light Concert: Ron Goodwin’s Or-chestra, Elton Hayes, and KirkintillochJunior Choir
9.12 News in Maori9.30 Time for Music (BBC)9.58 Reflections and Epilogue (BBC)10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. Band Music9.30 Hospital Requests10.30 For the Pianist10.45 Short Story: The Browniana, byTemple Sutherland (NZBS) :

11. 0 Close down6. Op.m. Palace of Varieties (BBC)6.30 Early Evening Concert7.0 The Blue Danube7.30 Romance and Rhythm8. 0 The Philharmonia Orchestra8.30 Nicholas Nickleby (RBG)9. 3 RAYMOND ASHWORTH (piano)Six Consolations Liszt(Studio)
9.40 Devotional Service: L. S. Butcher,of the Brethren Church (Studio)10. 0 Stnday Serenade10.30 Close down

8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 2 Music by Melachrino9.30 R.S.A. Notes
9.40 Choral Interlude10. 0 Wanganui Sports Page (Norm Niel-
10.146 Nelson Eddy (baritone)10.30 Band Music
11. 0 Close down6. Op.m. For Our Younger Listeners: TheBell Family (NZBs)6.45 Melba
7.15 Short Story: Misogyny’s a Mythby Temple Sutherland (NZBS)
A Short Piano Pieces7.45

# Paul --bn the Gilbert Case8.15 Magic and Moonlight8.30 Variety Ahoy: With Robert More-ton from H.M.S. "Hornbill" (BBC)8.4 Family Favourites: Phyllis Brown(soprano), Alan Brown (baritone), withYvonne Puryer (piano) (Studio)9.25 Oulet Interluda9.40 Devotional Service: R. J. Hathaway,Brethren Assembly (Studio)10.0 The Jay Wilbur Strings10.30 Close down

OXN 1340 NELSON
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 4 Guiseppe Valdengo (baritone) andVictoria de los Angeles (soprano)9.30 Short Story: The Haunted House-wives, by Alizon Atkinson (NZBS)
F Recent Releases
10.30 Carmen Cavallaro and Vocalists11. 0 Close down
6. 0 p.m.

_
Children’s Corner: In the Daysof the Black Prince (NZBS)6.30 Jack Hardy’s Little Orchestra, withOwen Brannigan (baritone) (BBC)7. 0 Stage and Screen Fare

7.45 The Eustace Diamonds (BRC)8.15 Themes from The Red House,composed and conducted by MiklosRozsa
8.30 Nelson Newsreel9.4 Light Recitals on Microgroove
9.40 Devotional Service: Church of Eng-land
10. O London Studio Concert: The BBCNorthern Orchestra (BBC)10.30 Close down

SYACHRISTCHURCH

4m

690 ke 434 m.
9. 4am. Symphony No. 8 in D Minor

Boyce9.15 Miliza Korjus. (soprano)
Songs by Chopin
9.30 Melody for Strings

;

10. 0 Portrait from Life: A radio auto-biography by Ngaio Marsh (NZBS)10.30 Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS)10.45 Piano Music by Medtner11. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICECathedral of the Blessed SacramentPreacher: His Lordship Bishop JoyceOrganist: Erie Cornwall12. 6p.m. British Light Orchestras12.33 Mario Lanza (tenor) and AV. -H.Squire (’cellist)1.0 Dinner Music2.0 Band Music
2.30 Where Did It Come From?
2.45 Operatic Recital: Claudia Muzio(soprano) and Francesco Merli (tenor)3. MasterworkViolin Concerto in D Major, Op: 77

Brahms3.39 Noel Mewton-Wood (piano)Symphonie Studies, Op. 13 SchumannPathways to Freedom: Way fromSiberia
4.30 Allan Jones (tenor)Cole Porter Songs
4.46 Andres Segovia (guitar)5. 0 Children’s Service: H, RussellFountain
5.30 String Serenade (VOA)6. 0 Light Musie7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICESt. Paul’s Church
Preacher: Rey. Stuart Francis
qewenist

and Choirmaster: George Mar-n
8. 5 The Berlin Symphoniker8.15 International Mu8ical Eisteddfod:Choral and Folk Dance Festival recordedat Llangollen, Wales, July, 19528.33 The Allen Roth Strings9.22 The Philharmonia OrchestraOverture: Light Cavalry uppe9.30 Play: When We Are Married, acomedy by J. B. Priestley (NZBS)10.38 Artur Schnabel and Karl UlrichSchnabel (duo pianists)Military Marches Schubert10.52 The Epilogue (BBC)11.20 Close down

960 ke3Y0
5. O p.m. Concert Hour

|

6. 0 Jennifer in London (BBC)6.15 Dennis Brain (horn) and the Phil-harmonia Orchestra
Concerto No. 2 in E Flat, K.417

Mozart6.30 Concert Piano Pieces7:2 Henry Wood Promenade ConcertThe Halle Orchestra
Overture: FroissartIntroduction and Allegro for Strings’Cello Concerto in E Minor Elgar(Soloist: Amaryllis Fleming)Variations on the St. Anthony Chorale,Op. 56A Brahms8.18 Suite in Six Movements: TheYoung Professional Abroad, the fourthtalk in which Alex Lindsay discussesthe training of a professional musicianin N.Z. (NZBS)
8.30 JOYCE BARRELL (piano)Preludes: La Puerta del VinoHeather
ys
The wee on the Plain(Stud Debussy8.46 The Vienna State Opera OrchestraSuite: The Birds Respighi9.7 Elisabeth Schwarzkopf (soprano)with Edwin Fischer (piano)Songs by Schubert

9.28 Henry Wood Promenade ConcertThe Halle Orchestra conducted by SirJohn Barbirolli
Symphony:No. A RS Op. 73 Brahms

10.40 Fritz Jahoda (piano), Felix Galimir(violin), Renee Galimir-Hurtig (viola)|and Maurice Bialkin (’cello)Piano Quartet in E Flat, Op. &7
Dvorak10.46 Short Story: Summer Idyll, byNancy Bruce ¢NZBS) (a repetition of

Thursday’8 broadcast from 8YA)
41. 2 Close down

OXC i160MARU,,8. Oa.m, Morning Music9. 4 Band Session
9.30 Morning Star: Fritz Kreisler. Sacred Music10.0 Ballads and Light Orchestras10.30 Musical Moments
11, 0 Close down
Op.m. Repeat Performance
6.30 tae

Our Younger Listeners: Jungleocto

7. 0
7.30

7.45
8. 0
8.30

8.459.49.30
9.40

Palace of Varieties (BBC)
MARGARET CLISSOLD (piano)The Harmonious BlacksmithAllegro in G Minor
Fugue in E Minor Handel

(Studio)Scottish Session
The Good CompanionsJOAN OSBORNE (soprano)Morning SpeaksShips of Arcady. HeadSpring’s Looking Out of Her Window

CarewA Blackbird Singing HeadI Pitch My Lonely Caravan Coates
(Studio)At Short Notice

A Concert on MicrogrooveSoliloquyDevotional Service (Studio)10. 0 Serenade
10.30 Close down

Dh noe EYMOUTTT
9. 3am. Sacred Interlude9.30 Calling All Hospitals11. O For the Pianists11.15 Time for a Song
411.30 Merry Moods12. O Dinner Music 41. O0p.m. Band Music
. Encore Programme
2.30 Music from the Ballet3. 0 Songs and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)3.15 Shirley Abicair, with Sidney Bright(plano), Bert Weedon (guitar) and BobRoberts (bass) (BBC)3.30 Humour and Harmony4. 0 Recent Releases
4.30 Classical Requests

;5. O Children’s Song Service: ‘Rey, K..G. Aubrey
5.30 Folk Songs and Dances6. 0 Looking at Life
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.Patrick’s) Church :Preacher: Rev. Father L. V. O’ConnorOrganist: J. J. Brown
Choirmaster: Joseph Wood8.10 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
9%. 3 Overseas News and West. CoastSports Results
9.30 Melba10. 0 At Close of Day10.20 The Epilogue (BBC)10.30 Close down

AYA
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9.10 am. The Imitation of Christ: Thefinal reading from the great devotionalwork by Thomas a Kempis9.15 Hymns We Love
9.30 Band Music10. O Soundtrack: Movie Magazine,Music from the film Quo Vadis10.30 Grand Symphony OrchestraSymphonie Suite: Sunshine Tauber11. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: WesleyChurch
Preacher: Rev. E. S. Hoddinott12. O Dinner Music2. 0 p.m. BBC Concert Hall (a repetitionof Thursday’s broadcast from 4YC)Play: The Creative Impulse,adapted by Oliver A. Gillespie from ashort story by Somerset Maugham

S)3.30 Dunedin Society:Recordings made at a recent Demonstra-tion Concert
4.30 Time for Music (BBC)Children’s Sunday Service5.30 From the Ballet
6. O Light Recitals
7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Paul’sCathedral
Preacher: .Very Rev, Dean PercivalJames
Organist: Dr. V. E. Galway8. 5 The Zimbler Sinfonietta
Symphony No. 7 in B Flat Boyce8.15 Dunedin Teacher's’ et ChoralSociety conducted by GeorgeE. Wilkin-son
In Going to My Lonely Bed EdwardsFlora Gave Me Fairest Flowers WilbyeWhat If L Never Speed BowlandFair Phyllis armerRoving in the Dew ButterworthThe Sweet Rose in June RowleyImmortality AndersonNow Sleeps th@ CrimSon Petal ThimanHey Nonny

(Seniiios
Howells

9.15 The Bluebird: Maeterlinck’s nenaplay for pT ka adapted by O. A. Gil-lespie (NZB
10.23 London Studio emriest Ray peatetin’s Orchestra (BBC10.64 The Epilogue (BBC)11.20 Close down

AYC 500 PUNEDIN,;
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert :

7. 0 Rene Soames (tenor), G. Gilbert(flute), Leon Goossens (cor anglais) andthe Aeolian String QuartetThe Curlew Warlock
7.30 Mary Frazer and Doris Ramsay(two pianus)
Chaconne Theme and Variations

Bach-Collman
(Studio)

7.42 Robert Louis Stevenson: Will o’the Mill, read by Roland Watson (NZBS)8.20 Organ Recital, by Alan Meldrum(city organist)
Trumpet Voluntary ClarkeSuite in C RussellGuest artist: Gloria Manson (piano)Chorale Preludes:
Come God Creator
Awake the Voice Commands
Rejoice Beloved Christians

Bach-BusanlAir (Orpheus)
Gavotte in A GluckToceata in © Minor HMaleav
(From the Town Hall)

9. 0 Purcell
Margaret Ritchie (soprano) and theLyre Bird Orchestral Ensemble, with
Georges Ales (violin) and Antoine
Geoffroy Dechaume. (harpsichord)The Masque in Timon of Athens
Isabelle Nef (harpsichord)Suite No. 8
The London Symphony OrchestraSuite from the Dramatic Music of
Purcell arr. Coates

9.42 The BBC Chorus conducted byLeslie WoodgateWhere Does the Uttered Music Go?
Walton9.50 Chamber MusicLili Kraus (piano), Simon Goldberg(violin) and Arthur Pini (’cello)Trio No. 3 in C

The Hungarian String QuartetQuartet in G, Op, 161
11. 0 Close down

AND eso DUNEDIN, ..
9.30
a.m.
Radio Church of the . HelpingHan

10. 0 Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.30 ‘Timely Topics from the Bible
11. 0 Voice 6f Prophecy11.30 Reserved
12. 0 Janz Quartette
12.15 p.m. Close down

Schubert

|

AYE ANYERCARGHLL.
9. 3a.m. Radio Concert Hall
10. 0 Hymns for All
10.15 Music for the Violin
10.30 Music from Europe
11. 0 From Stage and Screen
12. 0 The Band of the Royal Air Force12.33 p.m. Dinner Music
1.46 Weekend Magazine: Andre Kostel-
anetz and his Orchestra; The Carefree
Isles-Thursday Island, the first talk byDavid Wentworth (NZBS); Short Story~-And Glory Shone Around, by Fay King(NZBS); New Releases
4. 0 Major Work
The London Philharmonic Orehestra
Symphony in € Bizet

4.30 The Rustic Muse: Robert Bloom-
field, by John Reid. The first readingsfrom the works of four English poetswho ‘wrote about the English country-side (NZBS) '

4.53 Leon Goossens (oboe)5. 0 Children’s Song Service5.30 Song and Story of the Maori
NZBS)(5.45 Where Did It Come From?

6. 0 The Richard Tauber Programme
6.30 METHODIST SERVICECentral ChurchPreacher: Rev. A. R. Witheford
Organist: Hazel Christie
Choirmaster: Paul Wesney
7.33 Collectors Corner
8. 0 Robert Stolz and his Orchestra
8.15 Westward Ho! (BBC)9.12 Opera: The Gipsy Baron, by Jo-hann Strauss, with Alfred: Poell (bari-tone), as Count Peter; Karl Donech (bari-
tone), as Count Carnero; Julius Patzak
(tenor), as Sandor; Kurt Preger (bari-tone), as Kalman; Emmy Loose (so-prano), as Arsena; Hilde Zadek ‘(so-prano), as Saffl; Rosette Anday (con-tralto), as Czipra; and the Vienna StateOpera Chorus and Vienna Philhaemanic
Orchestra, conducted by Clemens Krauss10.52 The Epilogue (BBC)11.20 Close down


